
 
  

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department  

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Cumilla 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.002.2021-3171                              Date:   31/03/2024 

e-Tender Notice 

Tender Notice No: 95/2023-2024 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Package No. Name of Works 

Tender/ 

Proposal  

ID No. 

Document last 

selling/ 

downloading 

Date and 

Time 

Tender/ 

Proposal 

Closing 

Date and 

Time 

Method 

of 

Tender 

 

1. GCP-3/C-W310  

Improvement of Poranpur Bazar-Sreepur via Shomespur Luxmipur Road at 

Ch. 00-1500m (Road ID: 419095228) (Salvage materials cost Tk. 1,25,122/) 
under Barura Upazila, District: Cumilla. 

960354 
17-Apr 2024 
16:00 BST 

18-Apr-2024 
12:30 BST 

LTM 

2. GCP-3/C-W290  

Improvement of Kewtgram Mosque to Susunda Embankment Road 

(Susunda Gumti Embankment -Ahmed's house road) at Ch: 1264-2000m 

(Road ID: 419814055) (Remaining Work) under Muradnagar Upazila, 

District: Cumilla(2nd call). 

961713 
17-Apr 2024 

16:00 BST 

18-Apr-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

3. 
IRIDP-3/CUM/ 

DW-54 

a) Improvement of Gagirpar - Sreeampur via uttar Gazirpar GPS Road at Ch. 

00-1068m (Road ID: 419725016); b) Construction of 1No. 0.600m x 0.600m 

Culvert at ch. 235m on the same road under Laksham Upazila, Dist. Cumilla 

(3rd Call). 

959824 
17-Apr 2024 

16:00 BST 

18-Apr-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

4. 
IRIDP-3/CUM/ 

RDW-53 

a) Remaining Work of Lolai Digirpar Krishnopur Via Khilpara Road at Ch. 

00-2270m (Road ID: 419724046); b) Construction of 2Nos. 0.750m x 

0.750m Culvert at ch. 590m & 1439m on the same road; c) Construction of 
1No. 1 x 2.50m x 2.50m RCC Box Culvert at ch. 1018m on the same road; 

d) Construction of 1No. 1 x 3.50m x 3.50m RCC Box Culvert at ch. 2257m 

on the same road under Laksham Upazila, Dist. Cumilla (3rd Call). 

961992 
17-Apr 2024 
16:00 BST 

18-Apr-2024 
12:30 BST 

OTM 

5. 
IRIDP-3/CUM/ 

DW-232 

(a) Improvement of Gobindopur-Uttarda-Nawty Road at Ch. 1150-

2878m (Road ID. 419723012); (b) Construction of 1No. 1x3.00x3.00m 

Culvert at Ch. 1348m on the same road under Laksham Upazila, 

District: Cumilla (3rd Call). 

960473 
17-Apr 2024 

16:00 BST 

18-Apr-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

6. 
CW-115/ 

RCIP/CUM  

01. Improvement of Dhalua-Kankirhat Road Ch. 4+000-9+845km=5.845km 

under Nangalkot Upazila, District: Cumilla (Road ID: 419872005) (Salvage 

Materials Tk: 11,94,801.00) & 02. Improvement of Miar Bazar RHD-

Natherpetua GC via Battoli & Manikmura Bazar Road (Nangalkot Portion) 
Ch 0+000-11+108km = 11.108km under Nangalkot Upazila, District: 

Cumilla (Road ID: 419872010) (Salvage Materials Tk: 23,45,809.00) [Total 

Cost of Salvage Materials Tk: 35,40,610.00]. 

965410 
05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Off-line/Hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any Branches of registered Bank.    

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd and www.lged.comilla.gov.bd 

 

Sd/- 
(Mirza Md. Iftekhar Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 
Phone: 081-68960 

E-mail: xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.002.2021-3171/1(30)                                                      Date:     31/03/2024 
 
 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
 

1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the  e-Tender Notice 
in the CPTU website. 

2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3 The Addl. Chief Engineer (RID&M/Implemation), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
4. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance/Admin./Education/Technical Suport), LGED, LGED, Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
5. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Project Director, RIDP(CCB)/IRIDP-3/GCP-3/RCIP, LGED Bhaban,  Aga rgaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
7. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
8. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
9. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria/Chandpur.  
10. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
11. The Senior Assistant Engineer, MIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender 

Notice in the LGED website. 
12. 
 

The Editor, ‰`wbK mg‡qi Av‡jv, XvKv/w` w` evsjv‡`k †cv÷, XvKv/ ‰`wbK i~cmx evsjv, Kzwgjøv with a request to publish the above e-Tender 

Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size: 8"x4 Column) on or before 02/04/2024 for one day only. 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.comilla.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd


 
13. Notice Board (All). 

 

 

Sd/- 

(Mirza Md. Iftekhar Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 
 
 

 


